
 
 
          
     
 
 

 
SOUTH FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE 

FALL 2023 
BASEBALL SCRIMMAGE SCHEDULE 

 
 
DAY DATE  OPPONENT    LOCATION   TIME 

 
Sat. Sept   16 Palm Beach State   Lake Myrtle                     12 noon 

                        Sept.  16 College of Central Florida  Lake Myrtle                     3:00 p.m. 
Fri. Sept.  22 Hillsborough CC (DH)  Panther Field                1:00 p.m. 
Sat. Sept.  30 Lake Sumter State   Lake Myrtle                   11:00 a.m. 
            Sept.  30 Pasco Hernando State   Lake Myrtle                  1:30 p.m. 
Mon. Oct     9 Webber University (B)  Panther Field   6:00 p.m.  
Wed.  Oct.  18 TNXL Academy   Panther Field   4:00 p.m. 
Fri. Oct.  20 Hillsborough CC (DH)  Tampa                              1:00 p.m.  
Wed. Oct.  25 Inspiration Academy  Panther Field              4:00 p.m. 
Fri. Oct.  27 Webber University   Babson Park                    6:00 p.m. 
Wed. Nov. 1  Southeastern University  Lakeland                         5:00 p.m. 
Fri. Nov. 3  Webber University   Panther Field                 3:00 p.m. 

 Sat. Nov. 4  St. Petersburg College  Panther Field   1:00 p.m. 
Tues. Nov. 7  Southeastern University  Panther Field   5:00 p.m. 
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